

# 75<sup>th</sup> Student Senate Student Life Committee Friday, March 24th, 2023 at 3:00pm | Zoom ID: 816 795 7655 Meeting Recording Link: https://fsu.zoom.us/s/8167957655

Call to Order: 3:01 Members Present: Carter, Meunier, Barrett, St. Hilaire, Dos Santos Members Tardy: Hansen Members Absent: Walden, Pruim Guests: Walton, Patel

Land Acknowledgement: The Student Government of Florida State University acknowledges that it is located on land that is the ancestral and traditional territory of the Apalachee Nation, the Miccosukee Tribe of Florida, the Muscogee Creek Nation, and the Seminole Tribe of Florida. We recognize this land remains scarred by the legacies of violence and removal, we recognize the ongoing relationships of care that these Indigenous Nations maintain with this land, and we extend our gratitude as we live and work as humble and respectful guests upon their territory. We encourage all to learn about and educate others on the contemporary work of the Indigenous Nations whose land we are on and to endeavor to support Indigenous sovereignty in all the ways that we can.

## Announcements: N/A

## **Committee Business:**

• Resolution #30

New Business: Resolution #30

BILL #35 - Sponsored by Senator Patel (P) Pedraja (Co) A resolution commending the Florida State Career Center for their continuous work on student development and highlighting the different opportunities students can utilize.

• Opening Statement (5 mins):

Patel: Hey guys, this is pretty self explanatory but I visited the FSU Career Center and as we were talking, they expressed concerns about students not utilizing their services.

They have a lot of very cool opportunities, such as getting badges for your resume that look really good for employers. Thank you for your time.

• <u>Technical Non-Debatable Questions:</u>

## St. Hilaire moves to enter round-table discussion; Dos Santos seconds; no objections

• <u>Round-Table Discussion:</u>

St. Hilaire: I am in full support of this bill because I just went in for a mock interview and it went great. This is a very underutilized and under-appreciated service, and I think this is a great way for us to give them their flowers.

### St. Hilaire moves to pass by unanimous consent; no objections

• **RESULT: RESOLUTION #30 PASSES** 

Announcements: N/A

Next Meeting: Friday, March 31st at 3:00pm

Adjourned: 3:06 pm

Hannah Contin

Signature of Chair, Hannah A. Carter